. CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET /
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council No. S'Og Date

. Social Security
Full Name DAU\Q A NavA Number
(no initials if you can possibly get full name)

saecess [

city LivdDReER State /OA . Zip Code 15963
Date of Birth /0//93‘3 {(This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age 36 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion CATHoL C Nationality

Cccupacion Paar Tine  JANIToRIAN 005/ Tiom <

Education /416 H  Servol

Weight Height Race

Color of hair Color of eyes

Qutstanding characteristics or interests

Married ox single D Children A/
e (Number, ages, and names, if possible)
/
Spouse's name A
Scouting connecticons: Chartered organization
Unit No. City State Position Date registered Date resigned
“/7100,0 o Wimd ReEn. /)A MC-SA - S~ Srecs 1964 AS Scouy 4/%%

Special recognition

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: DAVE HAD PREVwusiy BESH RKusov
FRom Scouting Zor rotcsTimG Scouts Councie imionrcr 2 N7 <7 OF Fon-
SCouTs WHO HAD REEm MOLESTSD, MOV Doc.S AOT ADMIT To il TiaG 80\{5__,&/0 FoRmayL CHARS.
RAuar Tt AGAILST 1im , HE ADMITS HE CowTar o T o 7o DElimguiney 0F Mirgr3” RY /Rov i diag

REEN Anmb o0THEM Altomol To SCau Ty /wo orm.‘f{ u;vcwk AGd YeuTrt (mud‘&) WITKESS,

CLarms TO MAUG SEGAs ADvAX. (€1S8,m1 48 suT Flost Avc zaXi Aol
SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD ‘fOU T(S RE OMM ND D NIAL OF REGISTRATION

INCLUDING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST

ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE,

OR SPECULATION): _
Movhie aeso réRaten ay --ro HAUE TALZ PraTa’s of BoYS il AMAKET _ povAle BEMIES,

e MIVAK DGy,

"MV AKX AGRECT Alcomol RELATED SiTwarm SHoued RE T 1S EamouG R Sor Adhevacd,

G, CORFIDENTIAL
I Mm% 1990 Council [Ewn's Waads ML;&I"TE 1990
2,5, 38-cko JOSEPH L ANGLIM £ STARON
CONF018654




MAR 3 0 15
A. GRAVES

March 30, 1990

Yr. George E. Test
Scout Exscutive
Penn's Woods Council, Ho. 303

PEISOHAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: DAVID A. NOVaR

Dear Jeorge:

Thank you for the detailed informatica sen: concerninz the atove Scoutar.
This case has bean reviewad with our attorney aad 1s now on our jpermanent
v

.

neiigible Voluntaer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Zrast, Director
Registraticn Service

ag

cc: Northeast Regioun

CONF018655



READY FoR gy

DEC 29 194
January 2, 1990 Al GRAVES

Mr. George E. Test
Scout Executive
Penn's Woods Council, No. 508

PERSONAL AND CORFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: David A. Novak
Dear George:

This situation related to the above named individual has been going on
for a long time. Almost everything I have 1 received from Mr. Novak.

I am enclosing an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet which I would like
to have completed, sa we can identify Mr. Naovak. Please give us as
much information as you have available.

We would, also, Tike to have more information on why Mr. Novak was
originally suspended. We must have this in great detail, if we are to
enforce his refusal anywhere in the country.

I have written to you on several occasions without a response and
really would like to close this file, since it started over a year ago.

Thank you very much for your help.

Sincerely,

Registration Service

Paul Ernst, Director ' CLEL&V'

a )
s >
Enclasure

cc: Northeast Region

-

I et
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September 25, 1989 Q% Fiy -
Tt

A GI’?,Q Ell,? .
Mr. George E£. Test <3
Scout Executive
Penn's Woods Council, No. 508
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: David A. Nowvak

Dear Gearge:

I really need the Confidential Record Sheet for the above named individual, so
that we can identify him should he attempt registration in some other location.

Please complete the enclosed form with as much information as vou have
available.

We would also like more information concerning why Hr. Novak was originally
suspended. Pledse give us a statement or if there are to he any legai
charges, copies of newpaper clippings or court records.

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag
Enclosure

cc: Northeast Region

f
fffff \

77777 CONF018657
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April 12, 1989
APR 144933

A, GRAVES
Mr. George E. Test
Scout Executive
Penn's Woods Council, No. 508
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: David A. Navak

Dear George:

We have some material on this individual, but most of it seems to have come
from Mr. Novak himself. I really would l1ike to have information concerning
the original suspension and why HMr. Novak was placed on the Confidential File.
I am enclosing a3 Confidential Record Sheet, so that you may complete this to
the best of your ability. This information is most important if we are to
have a soiid file to refuse registration in the future.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have further gquesticns. We want
to work together to protect the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration Service

ag
Enclosure

cc: Mortheast Region

CONF018658



February 14, 1989

&Dy FOR Fl‘_
FEB 15 1989
Mr. George E£. Test RPN
Scout Executive
Penn's Woods Council, No. 508
PERSOMAL ANMD CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: David A. Novak

Dear George:

I have not heard from you recently concerning this individual and wandered
what was now transpiring. Has a review commitiee been appointed to review
this situation of Mr. Movak's registration?

I also do not nave a Confidential Record Sheet at this time and would like to
have one completed, so that we can identify Mr. Novak. [ am enclosiag one for

your use.
Please let me know if we should discuss any of this material. I do not
believe we have the original correspondence or transcript of any
communications which took place which started this whole procedure. What were

the original charges which led to the first letter of suspension in June of !
1988. This material would help to build a solid file.
|

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst. Director
Registration Service

ag
Enclasure

cc: Northeast Region

CONF018659
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Decémger 14, QS ‘

Mr. George E. Test
anp o i1, BsA

indber, ra. 15963

Mr. Test:

I am requesting that a committee be appointed to review the
suspension against me. I and a few members of the Troop 110
committee would like to be present at this review.

1 feel that with my 24 years of Scouting eXperience, I can make
& worthwhile contribution to the youth and adults of Troop 110.

The following is a partial list of accomplishments. which I was
instrumental in over the last two years:

Removal 'of a troublesome and inactive Scoutmaster (G. Shedlosky)
Reorganized entire Troop '

More than doubled active Troop membership

Started Troop Newsletter

Helped establish Trocp Conduct Code

Troop Planning Calander

Release forms for all trips

Equipment lists for all trips

Started recycling within Troop membership

Provided use of my garage for recycling program

Sub and Pizza fundraisers

All youth members have uniforms

Troop T-gshirtg

First Aid training for the boys by local paramedics
Obtained new First Aid Kit for the Troop

Monthly outings '

9 boys and 2 leaders hiked entire Laurel Ridge Trail in 1987
Attendance at Civil War Re-enactments

36 days and nights of camping, 9 fundraisers in 1987

91.7 % attendance at Summer Camp in 1987

Provided free use of my cabin for 25 days of winter Camping
Vietnam Veteran's Wall service

Iroop Family Picnic ,

Troop membership in American Youth Hostels

118 plus Merit Badges earned, 82 plus Skill Awards

30 plus advancement ranks earned

11 Fifty Miler Awards earned

Built new ropemaking machine

Motorhome/Troop Transport vehicle

Any evening would be acceptable for this review, as daylight
hours would interfere with work schedules.

lndber, Pa. 15963-1721

pc: Paul Ernst, Director, Registration Services
National Office
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Cecember 7, 1983

David A. llovak

Windber, PA 15963-1721

Dear YMxr. Novax:

This i3 in response to your letter of ovember 25, to the 3oy Scouts of

America.

I was asked to respond to you at this time.

IZ you will write a latter to the Penn's Woods Council explaining that you
would like a review of this suspension, they will arrange to have a cormittee

appointed to review the antire matter.
you think you should be a Scout leader.

You may request a review stating why

Any decision is subject to review at the regional level, if you have a concern

apout tha final decision.

Sincerely,

Paul EZrnst, 2irsctor
Registration Service
je

Test, Scout Bxacutlive, Council No.

Region

cc: George Z.

Northeast

508

CONF018662
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November 25, 1988

3oy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill In.

?.0. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

To Whom it May Concern:

On June 2, 1988 I received a letter from Douglas Stewart, DPresident
of Penn's Woods Council, BSA stating that my membership with the
Boy Scouts of America was suspended. The council did not tell me
what the reason was, but that I should write to them telling my
version of the facts supporting my claim that my registration
should not be suspended, and that their decission could be reviewed
at my request. I wrote to them at the end of July and I received
NO reply. I wrote again on August 31, 1988 and still no reply.

1 wrote again on September 21, 1988 and finally on October 4, 1988
came an answer. The council claimed that they reveiwed their
decision and that my registration would not be accepted. They
would not give me any reason. How was I supposed to defend myself
before their review if I did not know what I was charged with?

The committee of Troop*110 (which I was registered with) agrees
with me on this. If you want to check with the Troop committee
DPlease write to:

¥indber, Pennsylvania 15963

I am enclosing copies of the correspondance that I have aad wizth
Penn's Woods Council (except for my letter at the end of July

which I did not keep a copy). Please answer me because I feel that
there is no reason for my suspension and I also feel that with my

24 years of Scouting experience I can make a worthwhile contribution
to the youth and adults of Troop 110,

Thank you for your time and I hope to hear from you soon.

Lg e
¥indber, Pennsylvania 15963-1721

P.S. I realize that I should have written first to the regional
office but I could not obtain their address.

CONF018663
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Senteunber 21, 1944

Penn's Weods Council

Windvuer, Pa. 19002 '

M. Te"t or ilr. Stewart:

A

In - le tor to yjou dated August 31, 1:
know exacily wnat the charies were agai
three weeks anu I nave not received a r

‘1‘:"&5 L esked ;ou ke let e
Y me., It hos row been

Also when we first discusved this ail the committec wes tiny of
Trcen 110 on the evening of June 1st 1980 snd on our phcre

conversation a tew days later vou said tret you weuld Ieb me know

exactly wiat lue cherges were within a week or twc. L% is aov
threc and one ialf wmonthssince then and still no reply.

-4

If 1 do ot near from tlke council by October 15ti Tootd, 1 will
have to as.wae tuav L. . .o ".omm;. against nme.

In discussing this with the various members of Lrecon 110
I Ting thaatl they are in agrocient witia me.

Thenk you for your tinme.

Daviw AL liovak

bo=-17a1

U‘
<

W¥indber, Pa. 1

CONF018665
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PENN’&VOODS COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

501 Fifteenth Street
Windber, Pennsyivania 15963
Phone: (814) 467-5557

' October 4, 1988

Mr. David Novak
Windber, PA 15963
Dear David:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy
Scouts of America should not be accepted. We are therefore compelled to
request that you sever any relations you may have with the Boy Scouts of
America. A refund of your registration fee was processed with the original
letter of suspension.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and is
not autcmatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to
refuse registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not
measure up to the high standards of membérship the BSA seeks to provide for
American youth. i ,

Sincerely yours,

Douglas Stewart
President

TN A Uruted Way AQet
¢ - ! . [0 ' \Z
Remaember ""The “Bov Scout Gruse SFund 7

!
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